

Moores Lane 8-inch Force Main Replacement
 City of Brentwood Water Services, Brentwood, Tennessee
 H & D Project No. 1052-11
 Bid Date: Thursday, June 27, 2019 at 2:30 p.m. local time

BID TABULATION

| Base Bid - Addendum No. 3 | | | | W & O Construction Company, Inc Livingston, Tennessee License #: 8039 | | SBW Constructors, LLC Cottontown, Tennessee License #: 67157 | | Garney Companies, Inc. Nashville, Tennessee License #: 23798 | | Pinnacle Constructors Inc. Murfreesboro, Tennessee License #: 70344 | | Cunningham Construction Tennessee License #: 00037226 | | Nashville, License #: Hawkins & Price, LLC Wartrace, Tennessee License #: 49087 | |
|---------------------------|---|-------|------------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|---|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|---|---------------|
| Item | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1 | 8-inch C900, DR 25, PVC Force Main, inside roadway complete including fittings, locator tape, detector wire, bedding, backfill, testing and concrete kickers. | 2,075 | LF | \$ 122.00 | \$ 253,150.00 | \$ 119.00 | \$ 246,925.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 269,750.00 | \$ 142.00 | \$ 294,650.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 321,625.00 | \$ 177.15 | \$ 367,586.25 |
| 2 | 8-inch C900, DR 25, PVC Force Main, outside roadway complete including fittings, locator tape, detector wire, bedding, backfill, testing and concrete kickers. | 2,650 | LF | \$ 102.00 | \$ 270,300.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 225,250.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 225,250.00 | \$ 101.00 | \$ 267,650.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 304,750.00 | \$ 139.75 | \$ 370,337.50 |
| 3 | 8-inch temporary bypass force main (sewer flow control), complete including furnishing, installing, and removal of all HDPE pipe, HDPE fittings and connections | 1 | Lump Sum | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 68,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 100,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 138,000.00 | \$ 138,000.00 | \$ 40,225.00 | \$ 40,225.00 |
| 4 | 2" Air Release Valve Assembly, complete | 1 | EA | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 7,745.00 | \$ 7,745.00 |
| 5 | Connection of New Force Main to Existing 8-inch Force Main | 1 | EA | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 3,825.00 | \$ 3,825.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 6 | Connect New Force Main to Existing Sanitary Manhole w/Internal Drop Connection including MH Epoxy Re-lining | 1 | EA | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 7,690.00 | \$ 7,690.00 |
| 7 | 8" Full Port Plug Valve including valve box | 2 | EA | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 3,940.00 | \$ 7,880.00 |
| 8 | Concrete Curb & Gutter Repair At Crockett Springs Trail | 50 | LF | \$ 52.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 82.50 | \$ 4,125.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 113.00 | \$ 5,650.00 |
| 9 | Seeding | 4,800 | LF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 38,400.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 62,400.00 |
| 10 | Paving Repair - 2-inch 411E Asphalt Surface including tack coat | 1,050 | SY | \$ 22.00 | \$ 23,100.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 63,000.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 66,150.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 29,400.00 | \$ 63.00 | \$ 66,150.00 |
| 11 | Paving Repair - 4-inch 307B Mod Asphalt Binder including prime coat | 650 | SY | \$ 48.00 | \$ 31,200.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 35,750.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 42,250.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 43,550.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 58,500.00 | \$ 67.00 | \$ 43,550.00 |
| 12 | Asphalt Cold Plane Milling | 950 | Inch of depth/SY | \$ 6.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 4,750.00 | \$ 7.60 | \$ 7,220.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 8.25 | \$ 7,837.50 |
| 13 | Casting Adjustment | 12 | EA | \$ 450.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 525.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 435.00 | \$ 5,220.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1,310.00 | \$ 15,720.00 |
| 14 | Erosion Control - Silt Fence and/or Straw Wattles | 3,000 | LF | \$ 7.00 | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 3.50 | \$ 10,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 4.80 | \$ 14,400.00 |
| 15 | Erosion Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 14,150.00 | \$ 14,150.00 |
| 16 | Special Concrete Cart Path Replacement | 250 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 33,750.00 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 35,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 181.00 | \$ 45,250.00 |
| 17 | Traffic Control & Signage | 1 | Lump Sum | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 37,500.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 18 | Mobilization and Bonds | 1 | Lump Sum | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 30,750.00 | \$ 30,750.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 19 | Pre-construction Video | 1 | Lump Sum | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 20 | Landscape Allowance for Approved Landscape Replacement where directed by Owner/Engineer | 1 | Lump Sum | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 21 | Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by Owner/Engineer | 1 | EA | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid | | | | \$ 884,350.00 | | \$ 889,750.00 | | \$ 931,090.00 | | \$ 999,575.00 | | \$ 1,120,925.00 | | \$ 1,180,671.25 | |

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

